# 504213035 02/04/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4259712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK BEYER	01/02/2017
JAMES NAGLE	01/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A. RAYMOND ET CIE
Street Address:	115, COURS BERRIAT
City:	GRENOBLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38000

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371674

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-433-7200

**Email:** amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46536-00054	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD A. JONES/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=46536\_54SIGNEDAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041174 FRAME: 0034

504213035

Docket No.: 46536-00054

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Mark Beyer and James Nagle, having a residence address of: 22905 Prospect Avenue, Armada, MI 48005 and 3267 Spring Meadow Drive, Rochester, MI 48306, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### CABLE TIE ASSEMBLY

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which we have executed an Application for United States Patent having Serial No. 15/371,674 and a filing date of 7 December 2016

We hereby assign, sell and transfer unto A. RAYMOND ET CIE (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 115, cours Berriat, Grenoble, FRANCE 38000, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And we agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: 2 JAN 2017

Dated: 2 JAN 2017

BLOOMFIELD 46536-54 1735353v1

RECORDED: 02/04/2017

PATENT

REEL: 041174 FRAME: 0035